
THE LONDON GAZETTE, JANUARY 25, 1895.

RABIES,

493

-

ENGLAND.
COUNTY.*

York, West Biding

TOTAL

Number of
Cases

reported
during: the

Week.

1
2

la
15

Number of Diseased Animals
Killed during the Week.

Dogs.

I
1
9

/ 11

Horses.

i
i

Number
Died from the

disease
during the

Week.

'Dogs.

1
2

3

Cases which
existed

in previous
Weeks not
reported

until
this Week.

I

1

* For convenience Ber\vick-upori-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley is con-
sidered to be in Worcestershire, and the city of London is considered to be in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Week ended
Jan. 19, 1895

Corres- (1894
ponding { 1893
week in (1892

Total for 3
Weeks 1895.

'Corres- [1894
ponding < 1893
period in 1 1892

Pleurc-Pneumonia.

Number of Cattle
Slaughtered.

•e -

1
ft

"'

"l3

...

"26

H
av

in
g 

be
en

in
 C

on
ta

ct
.

\

...

109

...

281

<a
tl

1
CO

...

2
1
2

1

2
5

12

Swine-Fever.

N
um

be
r o

f S
w

in
e 

D
ie

cl
of

 S
w

in
e-

Fe
ve

r.

97

118
. 110
'. 99

316

385
349
303

Number of Swine
Slaughtered.

°J£i

.2>j5 &|j

553

1,136
169
130

1,468

2,705
640
620

CO

12

11

40

45

Anthrax.
N

um
be

r o
f 

Fr
es

h 
O

ut
*

br
ea

ks
 B

ep
or

te
d.

11

IS
8

' 7

27

37
24
16

N
um

be
r 

of
 

A
ni

m
al

s
A

tta
ck

ed
.

19

•
24
11
9

50

75
46
21

Glanders
(including

Farcy).

N
um

be
r o

f 
F

re
sh

 O
ut

-
br

ea
ks

 B
ep

or
te

d.

19

23
24
30

56

77
75
85

N
um

be
r 

of
 

A
ni

m
al

s
A

tta
ck

ed
.

35

29
50
49

108

109
139
153

Babies.

N
um

be
r 

of
 

D
is

ea
se

d
A

ni
m

al
s 

K
in

ed
 

or
D

ie
d.

15

1

"i

39.

5
7
1

Foot- .
and-Mouth

Disease.

0 .

H
Sg

•

...

...

"i

N
um

be
r 

of
 

A
ni

m
al

s
A

tta
ck

ed
.

"',

...

...

"G

NOTE.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.
Board, of Agriculture, 25th January, 18P5.

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to the
provisions of the Railways Clauses Act

1863, and th«j Railway and Canal Traffic Acts
1873 and 1888, and the Warerford and Limerick
Railway (Arrangements) Act 1866 that the Great
Western Railway Company and the Waterford
and Limerick Railway Company have entered
into an agreement for the following purposes, viz.
(among other things) the interchange accommoda-
tion conveyance through booking through invoicing
and delivery of traffic coming from or destined for
their respective undertakings, and the fixing,
apportionment and division between them of the
receipts arising from such tratlic, and that any
Company or person aggrieved by such proposed
agreement, .and desiring to object thereto may
bring such objection before the Railway and Canal
Commissioners, by sending the same in writing!
addressed to the Registrar to the Railway and
Canal Commissioners at their office at the Royal
Courts of Justice, London, on or before the 28th
day of February, 189.5 in which olfice a copy of
the proposed agreement can be seen. Copies of
the proposed agreement have also lieen deposited
at the principal office of each of the said. Corn- •

panics, situate at Paddington Station, London, W.
and Waterford respectively; and may be obtained
by all persons asking for the same, at the price of
one shilling for each copy. —Dated this 17th day
of January 1895.

G-. K. MILLS Secretary to the Great
Western "Railway Company.

JOHN J. MURPHY Secretary to the Water-
ford and Limerick Railway Company.

R. R. NELSON Solicitor for the Great
Western Railway Co.

In the Matter of the Companies Act 1867 and of
the Companies Act 1877 and in the Matter of
the Debenture Guarantee and Investment Com-
pany Limited and Reduced.

~j\T OTICE is hereby given that a 'petition has
JJi been presented to the Court of Chancery
confirming the resolution of the above Company
for reducing its capital from £1,000,000 to
£199,900. A list o f - t h e persons admitted.to
have been creditors of the Company on the 20th
day cf December 1894 may be inspected .at the
offices of the Company situate at Broad-street
House in the city of London or at the office of


