RABIES.

· .	Number of Cases reported		seased Animals	Number Died from the disease during the	Cases which existed in previous Weeks not reported until this Week.	
	during the Week.	Dogs.	Horses.	Week.		
ENGLAND. County.*						
Chester Lancaster York, West Riding	1 2 12	1 1 9	 1	1 2	i 	
TOTAL	15	, 11	1	3	1	

^{*} For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley is considered to be in Worcestershire, and the city of London is considered to be in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.	Pleurc-Pneumonia.		Swine-Fever.		Anthrax.		Glanders (including Farcy).		Rabies.	Foot- and-Mouth Disease.			
	Number of Cattle Slaughtered.			a Died	Number o Slaught	umber of Swine Slaughtered.		Animals	h Out-	Animale	f Diseased Killed or	h Out-	Animals
	Diseased.	Having been in Contact.	Suspected.	Number of Swine Died of Swine-Fever.	Diseased or having been exposed to Infection.	Suspected.	Number of Fresh breaks Reported,	Number of A1 Attacked.	Number of Fresh breaks Reported	Number of A. Attacked.	Number of Di Animals Kille Dled.	Number of Fresh breaks Reported	Number of Al
Week ended Jan. 19, 1895	•••	•••	•••	97	553	12	11	19	19	85	15	3	•••
Corres- ponding { 1893 week in { 1892	 13	109	2 1 2	118 : 110 : 99	1,136 169 130	11 	13 8 7	24 11 9	23 24 30	29 . 50 49	1 	•••	
Total for 3 Weeks 1895.	•••	•••	. 1	316 ·	1,468	40	27	50	56	108	39 _:	•••	••• •••
Corres- 1894 ponding 1893 period in 1892	26	281	2 5 12	385 349 303	2,705 640 620	45 	37 24 16	75 46 21	77 75 85	109 139 153	5 7 1	" 1	6

Note.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.

Board of Agriculture, 25th January, 1895.

OTICE is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of the Railways Clauses Act 1863, and the Railway and Canal Traffic Acts 1873 and 1888, and the Waterford and Limerick Railway (Arrangements) Act 1866 that the Great Western Railway Company and the Waterford and Limerick Railway Company have entered into an agreement for the following purposes, viz. (among other things) the interchange accommodation conveyance through booking through invoicing and delivery of traffic coming from or destined for their respective undertakings, and the fixing, apportionment and division between them of the receipts arising from such traffic, and that any Company or person aggrieved by such proposed agreement, and desiring to object thereto may bring such objection before the Railway and Canal Commissioners, by sending the same in writing, addressed to the Registrar to the Railway and Canal Commissioners at their office at the Royal Courts of Justice, London, on or before the 28th day of February, 1895 in which office a copy of the proposed agreement can be seen. Copies of

panies, situate at Paddington Station, London, W. and Waterford respectively, and may be obtained by all persons asking for the same, at the price of one shilling for each copy.—Dated this 17th day of January 1895.

G. K. Mills Secretary to the Great

G. K. Mills Secretary to the Great Western Railway Company.

JOHN J. MURPHY Secretary to the Waterford and Limerick Railway Company.

R. R. Nelson Solicitor for the Great Western Railway Co.

In the Matter of the Companies Act 1867 and of the Companies Act 1877 and in the Matter of the Debenture Guarantee and Investment Company Limited and Reduced.

bring such objection before the Railway and Canal Commissioners, by sending the same in writing, addressed to the Registrar to the Railway and Canal Commissioners at their office at the Royal Courts of Justice, London, on or before the 28th day of February, 1895 in which office a copy of the proposed agreement can be seen. Copies of the proposed agreement have also been deposited at the principal office of each of the said Com-